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RICHARD WILLIAM HOFFMANN, SR. 

Richard William Hoffmann, Sr., Pro Se 
318 Whitman Street South 
Monmouth, Oregon  97361 
(775) 455-7341  Direct/Cell 
 
 
 

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO 

UPON THE PETITION OF   ) 
      )  CASE NO. 34-2016-70000021 
CHRISTINE TEJEDA of   )  
FPI MANAGEMENT INC.   )   
      )  NOTICE OF APPEAL UPON   
 Petitioner,    ) CONTEMPT OF COURT - PERJURY 
      ) TO CONVICT PETITIONER 
AND CONCERNING    ) CHRISTINE TEJEDA, ET AL..  
      )       
RICHARD WILLIAM HOFFMANN, SR )  AND     
      )   
 Respondent    ) NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS 
______________________________________________________________________________ 

 
COMES NOW, Respondent, Richard William Hoffmann, Sr. of 318 Whitman 

Street South, Monmouth, Oregon 97361 [Please update address accordingly] hereby applies to 
the Court to submit said Notice of Appeal to said Restraining Order 34-2016-70000021 with 
request to fully STAY to immediately delete from the CLETS System and any and all local, 
state, or national references thereof which can in any way further slander to PURPOSELY 
inflict defamation to the character of Respondent that further prevents and obstructs his 
ability to secure gainful employment to financially support and provide for his two younger 
children Morgan Elizabeth Johnson-Hoffmann age ten (10) and Noah Christian Johnson-
Hoffmann age nine (9) until full exhaustion of all legal remedies upon Appeal process. 
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Respondent further requests a full STAY given the admissible evidence contained 
presently within this/these Court(s) files to prosecute Petitioner, Christine Tejeda, et al., who 
thus upon said evidences of FELONY PERJURY entered within this as well as IN ADDTION 
within the Superior Court In and For the County of Butte upon submission of evidenced false 
sworn verbal and written testimony signed and submitted under penalty of perjury, to purposely 
mislead and manipulate both Courts to slander and cause great emotional and financial harm to 
Respondent, Richard William Hoffmann, Sr., and his well established reputation and credibility 
to instead be considered as a SEVERE TERRORIST THREAT to our society in an attempt to 
conceal said felony ACTS OF TERRORISM including but not limited to the DENIAL of key 
evidences to Obstruct Justice as well as the CONSPIRACY to the Obstruction of Commerce in 
that Respondent requests a FEE WAIVER or payment plan option to file accordingly. 

Respondent hereby REQUIRES the Court to hear the purposely disregarded 
entered evidences contained in all three (3) file stamped entries accepted by Butte County Court 
of November 25, 2015, December 21, 2015 and finally March 11, 2016 filed as exhibits in this 
Court on March 17, 2016 in which this California State Fire Marshal PACE II Certified Fire 
Investigator 1 INSTRUCTOR (See attached Cover Sheet, Resume’ and other verifiable 
credentials) who is certified to certify firefighters throughout the State of California to become 
certified Fire/Arson Investigators, utilized every measure HE INSTRUCTS to recover, preserve, 
and assemble, and then organized in a comprehensive manner to articulate the accurate details of 
each “key” entered evidence to be verified as admissible and therefore utilized as instruments to 
CONVICT for any and all criminal activity discovered in and for any Court of law, including but 
not limited to, said entered EVIDENCE within this Court as: 
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1. The clear MOTIVE to commit evidenced FELONY PERJURY within 
six (6) attempted Restraining Orders only AFTER and upon Respondent’s 
discovery of felony larceny of HALF the signed “Lease Agreement 
Contract” required rent to be ACCEPTED AS “PAID IN FULL” RENT 
accepted against the very VICTIM owners [Bridge-Cinnamon Village – 
(misled) PLAINTIFF of Unlawful Detainer – Eviction #NC55612 filed 
in the Butte County Court] of said apartment complex dating back to at 
least January 2015… 

2. …in direct BREACH of CONTRACT between FPI Management, Inc. 
and Bridge-Cinnamon Village (OWNER)… 

3. …upon the continued felony larceny as FELONY CONSPIRACY to 
accept HALF rent paid to be ACCEPTED as FULL rent due upon an 
EVIDENCED additional eight (8) rent monthly collection periods AFTER 
DISCOVERY AND REPORT thereof communicated in July, 2015 to FPI 
Management, Inc. staff… 

4. …including Petitioner, Christine Tejeda, Regional Director, Scott Bishop, 
Director of Training, but especially repeatedly to Dennis Treadaway, 
Chief Executive Officer in an attempt to restore the integrity of same…  

5. …upon Respondent’s REPORT of direct violation of MANDATORY 
Section 8 Housing Authority Guidelines per sanctioned Section 8 property 
– Cinnamon Village at 1650 Forest Avenue, Chico, California 95928… 
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6. …in which Respondent was PUROSELY AND ILLEGALLY DENIED 
said required “Lease Agreement” from accomplice Susan Bennett, 
Community Director AS REQUUIRED BY LAW on July 1, 2015… 

7. …a full ten (10) days AFTER she gave her non-written but VERBAL 
approval to Respondent, that Respondent could then ALLEGEDLY 
LEGALLY RESIDE effective June 20, 2015… 

8. …which was the third (3rd) day after said REQUIRED official Housing 
and Urban Development application was submitted by Respondent… 

9. …in which a total of FOUR (4) ADDITIONAL EVIDENCED FELONY 
PERJURY RESTRAINING ORDERS were filed against Respondent yet 
DISMISSED and/or DENIED by the Butte County Court in the months 
that followed, upon Respondent’s presentment of discovery of 
EVIDENCED felony larceny… 

10. …and upon further discovery, legal counsel for the Petitioner, Calvin 
Clements, III, Esq. of Kimball, Tirey, and St. John, LLP was 
EVIDENCED as reporting FALSE SWORN WRITTEN TESTIMONY in 
the Butte County Court that the 2009 CONTRACT “LEASE 
AGREEMENT” rent amount of $618.00 per month at $20.31 per day was 
the recorded CURRENT RENT in the FILED “Unlawful Detainer – 
Eviction” #NC55612 that was exercised against an American with 
Disabilities Act tenant of sixteen years, Melinda Lee Daniel… 
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11. …was in FACT therefore entered as the FALSE WRITTEN 
TESTIMONY as the ALLEGED current rent of 2015 yet EVIDENCED as 
NOT REMITTED AS FULL PAYMENT to be received and ACCEPTED 
to maintain said LAWFUL residency of Melinda Lee Daniel in apt #50…  

12. …who ATTEMTED SUICIDE upon said evidenced tyranny from 
Christine Tejeda, et al, on THREE (3) separate occasions as: 

a. November 28, 2015 upon which Respondent, RESTRAINED 
FROM HIS LAWFUL HOME, coached Melinda Daniel, via cell 
phone at over 100 yards away to be compliant to FELONY 
PERJURY Restraining Order #165291, to force her finger down 
her throat to cause her person to emesis literally EVERY PILL she 
could find in her home before then immediately calling 911 
EMERGENCY as he, Respondent, was only able to watch from a 
sidewalk as Chico Fire, Medics, and Police came to her aid… 

b. December 26, 2015, in which Respondent coached Melinda Daniel 
to contact Butte Crisis Intervention to prevent a SECOND 
ATTEMPT… 

c. January 12, 2016, when Melinda Daniel WROTE A THREE (3) 
PAGE SUICIDE LETTER the day following the aggressive emails 
from an attorney of Kimball, Tirey, and St. John who stated they 
would “…VIGOROUSLY defend their (NON-) legal position to 
EVICT!” in which Respondent wasted NO TIME but to call 911 
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EMERGENCY long distance a SECOND TIME as she had already 
her cried her last tears to state her FINAL FAREWELL!  

13. …who was ILLEGALLY and UNLAWFULLY EVICTED after a full five 
(5) previous unsuccessful THREATENED ATTEMPTS until finally 
executed by Petitioner, Christine Tejeda upon the assistance of the Butte 
County Sheriff Civil Division on January 20, 2016… 

14. …IN DIRECT VIOLATION OF LAW to perform such ACTS OF 
TERRORISM to EVICT in less than the REQUIRED 90-day MINIMUM 
for an American with Disabilities Act Mentally Disabled tenant… 

15. …a mere 34 hours after her father, Richard Herbert Roach, passed-away 
on January 18, 2016 from what has been determined as a severe 
myocardio infarction [HEART-ATTACK] UPON THE EVIDENCED 
STRESS to his person… 

16. …to ALSO be enrolled in the same FELONY PERJURIES against 
Respondent upon THESE COUNTLESS EVIDENCED FELONY 
PERJURIES and FALSE allegations committed stated to all affected 
parties by Petitioner, Christine Tejeda, et al… 

17. …in direct connection to the attempt to conceal said VIOLATIONS upon 
the EVIDENCED required rent due, in which Melinda Daniel, who only 
occupied one (1) of two (2) bedrooms in apartment #50 at $656.00 per 
month at $21.87 per day…  
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18. …that Petitioner, Christine Tejeda, et al., ACCEPTED only HALF the 
rent thereof as evidenced upon entered canceled checks of $328.00 as 
ACCEPTED AS PAYMENT IN FULL dated back to January 2015… 

19. [NOT #80 as recorded to CREATE the ‘FALSE BELIEF’ of residency 
of a one (1) bedroom apartment which would have still been more 
than the REQUIRED rent ACCEPTED thereof as FALSELY 
recorded on the attached ANNUAL “Notification of Rent Resulting 
from Recertification Processing” indicating $354.00 rent due… 

20. …in which canceled checks EVIDENCE is still less the amount 
LEGALLY REQUIRED… 

21. …at a potential TOTAL FELONY LARCENY per year against Bridge-
Cinnamon Village (OWNER), if this is consistent of ALL 79 other 
apartments at $328.00 per month multiplied (X) by twelve months per 
year calculates to an evidenced… 

22. …POTENTIAL $310,944.00 per year LOSS OF REVENUE to 
Bridge-Cinnamon Village (OWNER)! 

23. …in which the file for apartment #50 includes Respondent’s H.U.D. 
application as the second application as REQUIRED BY LAW for the 
occupancy of a two (2) bedroom apartment as EVIDENCED upon a third 
party audit conducted on June 19, 2015…… 

24. …in which the ADDITIONAL $2,000.00 income of Respondent SHALL 
LAWFULLY ADJUST the ‘Sliding-Scale’ rent due under Section 8 
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Housing Authority Guidelines to accurately and therefore significantly 
INCREASE said rent per mandatory adherence to all LAWS… 

25. …in which Susan Bennett on July 1, 2015 made very clear to Respondent, 
upon his DEMAND to receive and endorse said REQUIRED “Lease 
Agreement” to pay the prorated rent due retroactive to June 20, 2015 and 
all months forward at the NEW SLIDING-SCALE” INCREASED RATE 
as mandated under Section 8 Housing Authority Guidelines… 

26. …Susan Bennett stated, “I told you we had ways around that 
derogatory on your credit report!” 

27. …in which Respondent adamantly REFUSED to accept Petitioner’s 
accomplice’s alleged GIFT of MANY THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS 
PER YEAR IN UNCOLLECTED RENT TO PURPOSELY 
FINANCIALLY INJUR/HARM BRIDGE-CINNAMON VILLAGE 
(OWNER)… 

28. …in which it is EVIDENCED Respondent was yet DECLINED per his 
FAILED Credit Report a FULL eight (8) days earlier on June 22, 2015… 

29. …yet Respondent was informed by Petitioner’s accomplice, Susan 
Bennett, that notice arrived via USPS mail his credit report FAILED on 
July 6, 2015 as she recorded on said application [Exhibit D-3]… 

30. …a full FOURTEEN (14) days AFTER said credit report had been 
executed and DECLINED on June 22, 2015 to give EVIDENCE of a 
flagrant FALSE APPROVAL was PERJURED on June 20, 2015! 
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31. …which was a FULL 19 days AFTER Respondent submitted his required 
LEGAL Housing and Urban Development application… 

32. …that on July 6, 2015, given Susan Bennett was then found GUILTY 
upon EVIDENCE she VIOLATED mandatory Section 8 Housing 
Authority Guidelines… 

33. …she then VIOLATED the Privacy Act of 1974 upon purposely 
contacting Melinda Lee Daniel’s daughter, Molly Elizabeth Daniel, a 
party with absolutely zero connection in any manner whatsoever to said 
apartment complex… 

34. …called via cell phone to FALSELY ALLEGE but ADAMANTLY 
ASSERT that Respondent was both MENTALLY AND PHYSICALLY 
ABUSING HER MOTHER on a moment by moment basis… 

35. …to cause Molly Elizabeth Daniel to express GREAT CONCERN FOR 
HER MOTHER’S SAFETY AND SECURITY… 

36. …that Molly Daniel then immediately contacted Melinda Lee Daniel’s 
now LATE father, Richard Herbert Roach, to inform him his daughter was 
in DANGER OF IMMINENT HARM and/or INJURY… 

37. …to then utilize this FELONY PERJURY to commit FELONY 
EXTORTION to INTIMIDATE and therefore utilize her family members 
WEAPONS to FORCE Melinda Lee Daniel AGAINST HER WILL to 
literally throw all of her then fiance’s’, Respondent, Richard William 
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Hoffmann, Sr.’s, possessions out onto their LEGALLY secured front 
porch of their ILLEGALLY AND UNLAWFULLY DENIED home… 

38. …causing Melinda Lee Daniel to SUFFER PHYSICAL INJURY TO 
HER PERSON upon (6) ENTERED photographic EVIDENCES [Exhibit 
“J”] upon her accidental SELF-INFLICTED BRUISES to her body upon 
the MENTAL TERROR and resulting GREAT HASTE upon her violent 
actions to fulfill the DESIRES of her PURPOSELY DECEIVED 
FAMILY MEMBERS purely orchestrated under the direction of 
Petitioner, Christine Tejeda, et al,… 

39. …to rid the Respondent, Richard William Hoffmann, Sr., as the ONLY 
standing WITNESS with the courage to stand upon his integrity to 
UPHOLD and DEFEND God’s EVIDENCED TRUTH of FRAUD… 

40. …as Respondent was THREATENED by other residents allegedly living 
at said apartment complex FOR FREE upon ZERO or SIGNIFICANTLY 
REDUCED RENT to remain QUIET of all EVIDENCES… 

41. …that at 0520 hrs. on November 14, 2015, Respondent sustained INJURY 
to his right knee upon running down his stairs in an attempt to photograph 
the driver of a vehicle who REAPEATEDLY POUNDED his front door… 

42. …that upon four members conjuring at the bottom of the staircase who 
made it clear they were going to cause great harm to Respondent… 
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43. …Respondent was forced to summon Chico Police Officers to provide 
him safe passage to his vehicle to transport himself to Enloe Hospital for 
proper treatment… 

44. …in which these and ALL EVIDENCES PREVIOUSLY entered have had 
ZERO RESPECT in any Court regarding this matter… 

45. …that NONE have still even now been heard in this and the Butte County 
Courts that was ORDERED on March 15, 2016 per the same FELONY 
PERJURIES in the Restraining Order #165291 of Susan Bennett, et al… 

46. …upon FULL DENIAL OF ANY AND ALL CIVIL RIGHTS in this 
Court TO MEDIATION… 

47. …BUT ESPECIALLY Respondent’s DENIAL OF HIS CIVIL 
RIGHTS TO A FAIR TRIAL… 

48. …upon that Court’s potential ‘INFLUENCE’ by the Petitioner’s legal 
counsel of Kimball, Tirey, and St. John, LLP and/or FPI Management Inc. 
to make this whole issue of FELONY LARCENY against Bridge-
Cinnamon Village (OWNER) vanish as EVIDENCED… 

49. …in the same manner that an arson fire can be an excellent instrument to 
effectively DESTROY and/or therefore CONCEAL “Key” ADMISSIBLE 
EVIDENCES TO AN OTHERWISE SOLID CASE FOR CONVICTION 
OF MURDER… 

50. …that EVIDENCED FELONY PERJURY as these can also be utilized to 
SECURE these UNLAWFUL Restraining Order(S) to effectively 
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DESTROY THE CREDEBILITY OF A SWORN WITNESS AS THE 
RESPONDENT CLEARLY HAS HAD COMMITTED AGAINST 
HIM IN THESE TWO (2) COURTS AS EVIDENCED HEREIN! 

It is hereby REQUIRED of ALL Judicial Officers of any and ALL Courts 
regarding this and any past, present, and future Court hearing/alleged ‘FAIR’ trial, even those 
who allege their EMERGENCY wet signature is necessary on documents a FULL FIVE (5) 
DAYS prior to said March 18, 2016 hearing conducted in the Sacramento Court… 

…in which this Restraining Order is to rid the Respondent to therefore prevent 
entry of GOD’S 100% EVIDENCED TESTIMONY upon deliberate defamation to his character 
by Restraining Order to not only FALSELY state Respondent is ‘…a transient who lives in a 
van.’  

…and who upon referencing the movie ‘When Harry Met Sally’ and the FACT 
anyone as committed as Meg Ryan can DECEIVE any lover to very easily PORTRAY ANY 
FALSE WRITTEN OR VERBAL TESTIMONY AS AN ALLEGED BUT BELIEVED TRUTH 
as demonstrated in this very Court upon assertions of PERJURY as TRUTH and DENIAL of all 
KEY evidences to be purposely DENIED hearing both on March 15, 2016 and March 18, 2016! 

…that as Respondent included solid admissible evidences that Susan Bennett is a 
CO-CONSPIRATOR with Petitioner, Christine Tejeda, that both shall be found guilty of FALSE 
SWORN TESTIMONY in that upon a voicemail by Respondent to Petitioner referenced the 
direct supervision of subordinate Peace Officers and the responsibilities thereof, that upon his 
personal experience of wearing a bullet-proof vest as a Peace Officer does NOTHING to prevent 
SEVERE INJURY and/or VIOLENT DEATH from a bullet wound to the head, and the FACT 
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he or one of his subordinates are ALL AWARE they may not come home at the conclusion of 
their duty shift… 

…that Christine Tejeda instead entered FALSE SWORN TESTIMONY that 
Respondent instead articulated the METHOD TO MURDER A PEACE OFFICER! 

…upon a Restraining Order application that was created on January 27, 2016, 
entered/filed on March 3, 2016, yet ALLEGEDLY endorsed on SUNDAY, March 13, 2016!?! 

[RESPONDENT HEREBY REQUIRES a full written explanation of said 
alleged emergency signature on Sunday, March 13, 2016!!!  The Respondent asks, “Was 
there an ‘exchange of influence’ on a golf course or at a luncheon at a specific Resort that 
day to secure the evidenced violations of Respondent’s civil rights to mediation let alone a 
FAIR TRIAL to defend his God given RIGHTS as upheld by our elected Congress but 
especially upon entry of over 130 pages entered and scanned into said file as accepted by 
and in the Sacramento Superior Court on March 17, 2016 evidenced at 1630 hours!?!”]  

…in which Respondent did NOT receive said notice of this EVIDENCED 
FELONY PERJURY RESTRAINING ORDER upon UNLAWFULLY and therefore 
INVALID/ILLEGAL PROCESS SERVICE that did NOT occur until THREE (3) DAYS PRIOR 
to said hearing!  A FULL (2) DAYS LESS THE LEGAL FIVE (5) DAY MINIMUM 
REQUIRED NOTICE as indicated therein, that occurred upon Respondent’s arrival at the 
South Butte County Superior Court in Oroville, California at 0820 hours March 15, 2016 by Jodi 
Luna, Process Server… 
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…the same date of the alleged but now EVIDENCED NON-Fair  alleged Court 
TRIAL conducted by the Hon. Clare Keithley, whose CH-130 “Civil Harassment Restraining 
Order After Hearing” DOES NOT INCLUDE: 

…THE LAWFULLY AND LEGALLY REQUIRED “Clerk’s Certificate” and 
REQUIRED “Seal” on “Ch-130, Page 5 of 5” to be LAWFULLY entered, processed and then 
therefore LEGALLY ORDERED!!! 

…that upon the Hon. Clare Keithley’s STRICT GUIDELINES, upon the 
purposeful VIOLATION of Respondent’s RIGHT TO NOT BE PROVIDED A COURT 
REPORTER upon his request, that the Respondent was only allowed to cross-examine the 
Petitioner, Susan Bennett, Christine Tejeda, Regional Director, and Craig Clay, Maintenance... 

…within the STRICT limiting boundaries of and upon the PURELY 
INSIGNIFICANT and IRRELEVANT questioning of Calvin Clements III, Esq.’s as a 
PURPOSEFUL DETERRENT utilized to carefully PREVENT and thus achieve the orchestrated 
DENIAL of all ‘KEY’ evidences contained herein to therefore NEVER ALLOW the Respondent 
his CIVIL RIGHTS to LAWFULLY FULLY CROSS-EXAMINE, nor confront said Petitioner’s 
accomplice, Susan Bennett, et al, of any EVIDENCED FELONY PERJURIES contained and 
referenced herein… 

…NOR THOSE ENTERED within this very Court in which IF IN FACT IF the 
Respondent had COMMITTED literally any form of any FELONY PERJURY to either of these 
Courts, that it is clear the Respondent would have been IMMEDIATELY ARRAIGNED, 
CONVICTED, SENTENCED, AND INCARCERATED THEREOF for such FALSE SWORN 
TESTIMONIES as committed by the Petitioner, Christine Tejeda within this ORDER… 
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…as it is EVIDENCED this second directly related FELONY PERJURY based 
Restraining Order in the Sacramento Court is FURTHER EVIDENCED as CONSPIRACY to 
CONCEAL upon the attempt to OBSTRUCT JUSTICE per DENIAL of all key evidences 
previously entered regarding this matter, that upon Respondent’s more than one phone call to 
report to Christine Tejeda, Regional Director, Scott Bishop, Head of Training, but especially 
Dennis Treadaway, Chief Executive Officer of FPI Management, Inc. of evidences of BREACH 
OF CONTRACT since BEFORE July, 2015… 

…that their subordinate employee, Petitioner’s accomplice, Susan Bennett, 
Community Director of Cinnamon Village, is GUILTY of said FELONY LARCENY upon 
granting significantly reduced and altogether eliminated required rent [as she asserted to 
Respondent on July 1, 2015] to be considered and recorded as RENT PAID IN FULL to 
maintain the verified evidenced illegal residency… 

…and therefore has caused Breach of Contract between FPI Management, Inc. 
and Bridge-Cinnamon Village upon VIOLATION of Section 8 Housing Authority Guidelines… 

…that said Court documents that were initiated on January 27, 2016, entered on 
March 3, 2016, but yet REQUIRED an EMERGENCY SIGNATURE of the Judicial Officer 
with the first name as ‘David’ of the Superior Court of Sacramento on a SUNDAY!  …a full ten 
(10) days later!?! 

[FULL name UNKNOWN due to INCOMPLETE “CH-130: Civil 
Harassment Order After Hearing” ITEM #12, PAGE 4 OF 5 IS (PURPOSELY?) LEFT 
BLANK that was filed […and accepted!?!] with this Court on March 22, 2016?] 
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…that upon each Judicial Officer who claims to have any alleged integrity at all, 
and upon reading this and ALL previously and future ACCEPTED entries, who have chosen to 
be ‘SWORN IN’ under “THE CONSTITUTIONAL OATH” as a demonstrated commitment 
to maintain their God given positions thereof and their accepted DUTY TO ACT to PROTECT 
any and ALL victims of any and ALL EVIDENCED CRIMINAL activity from any and ALL 
enemies, both foreign and domestic, including but not limited to the purposeful actions of and to 
EVIDENCE ALLEGED CORRUPT Judicial Officers and their subordinates in any capacity 
within this/these Court(s), and upon this very WRITTEN VERIFICATION of the Respondent’s 
ACCEPTANCE thereof… 

…it is hereby REQUIRED and expected of these and ALL Courts to adhere to 
and UPHOLD ALL Laws, Rules, and Regulations, of the State of California and our United 
States Constitution of and for ‘WE THE PEOPLE’ as PASSED by our elected Congress with an 
impeccable, full compliance to adhere to ALL REQUIRED COURT PROCEDURES to uphold 
the Respondent’s EACH AND EVERY CIVIL RIGHT with the greatest level of INTEGRITY as 
REQUIRED AND PROVIDED BY LAW! 

It is hereby REQUIRED this Court commence the Appeal process without delay! 
Attached – Resume’ and Cover Sheet and other supporting EVIDENCES: 
…that are in complete CONTRADICTION to the entered FELONY PERJURIES 

entered by all FELONY CONSPIRATORS to FELONY DECEIVE the Honorable Judicial 
Officers of this very Court!  Respondent DEMANDS cease this Obstruction of Justice NOW!!! 
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